

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 431

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Victims” and substitute “Victim’s Representatives”; in lines 3, 10, 12, 14, and 17, in each instance, strike “victim or a”; in line 6, strike “victim’s bodily injury or death” and substitute “death of a victim”; strike beginning with “on” in line 6 down through “death” in line 8 and substitute “during the investigation of a moving violation that results in death”; in line 8, strike “victim or the”; in line 11, strike “victim or”; and in line 19, strike “victims” and substitute “victim’s representatives”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike “SUFFERS BODILY INJURY OR DEATH” and substitute “DIES”; strike beginning with the comma in line 19 down through “DISABILITY” in line 21; in line 22, strike “VICTIM OR A”; in line 25, strike “VICTIM’S BODILY INJURY OR DEATH” and substitute “DEATH OF THE VICTIM”; strike beginning with “ON” in line 26 down through “COMMITTED” in line 27 and substitute “DURING THE INVESTIGATION OF A MOVING VIOLATION THAT RESULTS IN DEATH”; in lines 28 and 33, in each instance, strike “VICTIM OR”; in line 31, strike “A VICTIM OR”; and in lines 35 and 36, strike “VICTIM’S BODILY INJURY OR DEATH” and substitute “DEATH OF THE VICTIM”.

On page 3, in lines 9 and 11, in each instance, strike “VICTIM OR THE”; in lines 14 and 18, in each instance, strike “VICTIM OR A”; and in lines 15, 22, and 23, in each instance, strike “VICTIM OR”.